
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 21 CONTRACT 0 COOE PAGE OF PAGES 
•-11 2 

2" AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONWPURCHASE REQ. NO, 5 PROJECT NO. (if applcable 

99 4113/00 
6. ISSUED BY I 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other thanlItem 6) 

CODE CODE 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt, 
Attn: T-7-1-2 
Contract Management Branch 1 
Washington DC 20555 

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No svreel county. State and ZIP Codel IXI 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

W.M.Schlosser Company 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 111 

2400 51st Place 
Hyattsville, Maryland 
20781-1396 i0A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO 

Con# NRC-10-96-155 

10e. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE FACILITY CODE X 09-24-1996 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.  
Offers must azknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the 
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.. FAILURE OF YOUR AC
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour 
and date specified.  

Q2 ACCOUNTING AND ;,PPROPRIATION DATA ;ifreqw~ed) . . .. "".. . ....... ..... ... . . . ..... ..  BASIC CONTRACT -64015322025 D2318 BOC 252A 31X0200 $55,038 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  

ýX) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA•T T- iSoecifyautnory! T.,E C..,,S3ET -ORTH IN ITEM 14 -. RE MADE N THE CONTRANCT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A 

X 52.243-4 CHANGES 
B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT:ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIV'1.STRATIVE CHANGES such as Changes it paying offnce appropriation Cate. etc 
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(bI 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.  

D OTHER (Specify type of modifincation and authorityl 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. iX, is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.  
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF Section headings including solicitatioVcontract subject mailer where feasible I 

CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
FIRST FLOOR LOBBY CHANGES 

SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION 

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) / 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or printn 

ROBERT B. WEBBER 
Andrew Schlosser, Pres 'dent CONTRACTING OFFICER 

,5B CONTRACTOR,0FEROR 15C DATE SIGD ..E. A RICAo 

BY !Signature of pCsonauh ed tosignl 4/25/00 (a te ontrachng Officer) 04-13-2000 

STANDARDFORM30 iREV 10-833



NRC-1 0-96-155 
Modification 99 

Page 2 of 2 

Contract number NRC-10-96-155 is hereby modified to provide an equitable adjustment and 
direct the contractor to perform the following work in the One White Flint North building lobby: 

1. Remove and replace the existing Z-bar (concealed spline) system with new 
exposed grid, and drop in tile system. The tiles should be Armstrong, Fiberglass 
Painted Nubby #3201, white (high STC).  

2. Replace existing lights with Parabolic Recessed Troffer, Energy Efficient T8 
w/Electronic Ballast and 18 Cell reflectors. The fixtures should be 277v and 
equipped with 32 watt lamps.  

As a result of this additional work, the following change is hereby made to the subject contract: 

Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE is modified to increase 
te fixed price of the contract by $55,038 from $5,444,271 to -$5,499,309.  

In consideration of Modification Ninety-Nine, the Contractor hereby releases the Government 
from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such 
facts or circumstances giving rise to the Contractor's proposal for adjustment dated April 6,2000.  

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and 
in full force and effect.


